

Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (pre-1965)

1953

Bonnie Gale v. Floyd C. Gale : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Shirley P. Jones, Jr.; Attorney for Defendant and Appellant;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Gale v. Gale*, No. 7944 (Utah Supreme Court, 1953).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/1879

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1-2
STATEMENT OF POINTS UPON WHICH THE APPELLANT RELIES	2-3
ARGUMENT	4-13
POINT I.—Respondent's Petition for Modification of the Court's Decree does not state or allege any facts or any sufficient grounds upon which the relief prayed for in said Petition could be granted, and appellant's Motion to Dismiss made at the outset of the hearing on the Order to Show Cause and renewed at the conclusion of the evidence and testimony at said hearing should be granted	4-6
POINT II.—The evidence taken upon the hearing of respondent's Petition to Modify Decree does not support the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order of Court entered in said matter on November 21, 1952.....	6-10
POINT III.—No material, substantial or permanent change of circumstances was shown by respondent at the hearing on her Petition for Modification.....	10-12
POINT IV.—It was error for the court to order the appellant to pay increased sums in view of his additional obligations undertaken in reliance upon the original Decree of the Court.....	12-13
CONCLUSION	14

INDEX OF CASES

Carson vs. Carson, 87 U. 1, 47 P. (2d) 894.....	10
Chaffee vs. Chaffee, 63 U. 261, 225 P. 76.....	4, 5, 10
Cody vs. Cody, 47 U. 456, 145 P. 952.....	4, 5
Osmus vs. Osmus, 198 P. (2d) 233.....	7
